
Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - South 2007-08

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 203 Rebecca Dingemans St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:36.10 1039 7 3:37.04 1138 1 2177
2 153 Caitlin Stewart Berrywood Primary School 0:37.00 1030 9 3:40.09 1120 2 2150
3 213 Kerrie Dowdell St Jude's Catholic Primary School 0:34.56 1055 5 3:50.50 1057 3 2112
4 178 Hannah Parker Kempshott Junior School 0:32.58 1075 1 3:59.10 1006 9 2081
5 187 Ellie Pawsey Princes Mead School 0:39.54 1005 16 3:51.84 1051 4 2056
6 159 Freya Savage Guildford High School 0:34.22 1058 4 4:02.40 988 10 2046
7 201 Rhea Walter Speenhamland Primary School 0:42.32 977 24 3:52.48 1048 5 2025
8 181 Sophie Hutin Locks Heath Junior School 0:37.20 1028 10 4:06.48 964 13 1992
9 204 Lois Buck St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:43.66 964 33 3:56.70 1021 7 1985

10 218 Victoria Leabeater St Swithuns Junior School 0:42.93 971 31 3:58.11 1012 8 1983
11 220 Holly Edwards Yateley Manor Prep School 0:45.50 946 41 3:54.73 1033 6 1979
12 160 Susie Morrison Hawley Place School 0:33.23 1068 3 4:19.15 886 22 1954
13 161 Frances Egan Hawley Place School 0:42.72 973 28 4:05.38 970 12 1943
14 184 Nicole Dollery Park Gate Primary School 0:32.70 1073 2 4:22.70 865 26 1938
15 219 Eleanor Powell St Swithuns Junior School 0:40.86 992 20 4:10.38 940 17 1932
16 224 Jessica Lehrter Yateley Manor Prep School 0:42.33 977 25 4:09.91 943 16 1920
17 205 Elizabeth Gerrard St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:39.88 1002 18 4:15.75 907 20 1909
18 202 Ellie Backhouse St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:44.19 959 35 4:09.06 946 15 1905
19 183 Claire Seaman Locks Heath Junior School 0:45.32 947 40 4:07.60 955 14 1902
20 166 Olivia Johnson Headington Preparatory School 0:48.21 918 53 4:03.12 982 11 1900
21 162 Freya Davis Hawley Place School 0:45.87 942 42 4:10.53 937 18 1879
22 189 Emma Falconer Princes Mead School 0:36.49 1036 8 4:27.56 835 34 1871
23 186 Lilly Morgan Princes Mead School 0:37.43 1026 11 4:26.53 841 32 1867
24 157 Amelia Gordon Guildford High School 0:46.37 937 43 4:12.34 928 19 1865
25 173 Megan Schadeberg Hiltingbury Junior School 0:35.43 1046 6 4:30.81 817 39 1863
26 152 Zoe Sheehan Ashbury Primary School 0:42.07 980 23 4:19.88 883 23 1863
27 185 Caitlin Brown Princes Mead School 0:46.88 932 47 4:16.39 904 21 1836
28 195 Fionnuala Gannon Rowan Prep School 0:41.53 985 22 4:26.21 844 30 1829
29 168 Olivia Clayton Headington Preparatory School 0:43.48 966 32 4:28.72 829 36 1795
30 169 Darcie Clelland Headington Preparatory School 0:44.67 954 37 4:28.06 832 35 1786
31 165 Lucy Hart Headington Preparatory School 0:48.22 918 54 4:22.94 865 27 1783
32 221 Francesca Maddox Yateley Manor Prep School 0:46.65 934 45 4:25.82 847 29 1781
33 211 Ruby Absolom St Joseph's Convent School, Reading 0:45.00 950 38 4:31.64 811 40 1761
34 214 Amelia Cobb St Swithuns Junior School 0:39.41 1006 15 4:42.69 745 47 1751
35 191 Tori Clark Rowan Prep School 0:42.79 973 29 4:37.22 778 45 1751
36 167 Rachel Jenkins Headington Preparatory School 0:47.41 926 51 4:29.62 823 38 1749
37 158 Eleanor Gumpel Guildford High School 0:48.37 917 56 4:28.79 829 37 1746
38 208 Aisling Humphries-Griffiths St Joseph's Convent School, Reading 0:46.67 934 46 4:34.39 796 42 1730
39 207 Charlotte Morris St Joseph's Convent School, Reading 0:50.63 894 58 4:27.54 835 33 1729
40 192 Caitlin Hill Rowan Prep School 0:47.03 930 49 4:36.18 784 43 1714
41 155 Rachel Matthews Berrywood Primary School 0:41.15 989 21 4:46.27 724 49 1713
42 633 Beatrice Elliott Barfield School 0:46.90 932 48 4:36.53 781 44 1713
43 154 Kate Redfern Berrywood Primary School 0:57.54 825 67 4:21.87 871 25 1696
44 198 Alice Roberts Rowan Prep School 0:42.65 974 27 4:47.83 715 50 1689
45 174 Ellena Youngs Hook Junior School 0:55.51 845 65 4:26.47 844 31 1689
46 199 Shayeree Davda Rowan Prep School 0:38.00 1020 13 4:56.45 664 55 1684
47 179 Georgia Croft Kempshott Junior School 0:57.08 830 66 4:25.73 847 28 1677
48 216 Amber Sharpe St Swithuns Junior School 0:47.13 929 50 4:42.41 748 46 1677
49 163 Harriet Burroughs Headington Preparatory School 0:52.53 875 61 4:34.38 796 41 1671
50 188 Grace Houghton Princes Mead School 1:00.90 792 70 4:21.11 874 24 1666
51 171 Eliza Michie Headington Preparatory School 0:37.79 1023 12 5:00.22 640 61 1663
52 182 Bethany Lincoln Locks Heath Junior School 0:39.63 1004 17 4:59.04 646 58 1650
53 217 Arabella Jennings St Swithuns Junior School 0:42.82 972 30 4:54.48 676 54 1648
54 172 Isobel Savulescu Headington Preparatory School 0:42.57 975 26 5:00.66 637 62 1612
55 190 Jessica Hammett Rowan Prep School 0:44.63 954 36 4:57.29 658 57 1612
56 194 Alice Pengilly Rowan Prep School 0:48.28 918 55 4:53.47 682 53 1600
57 156 Lizzie Harris Falkland Primary School 0:53.83 862 63 4:45.75 727 48 1589
58 223 Harriet Good Yateley Manor Prep School 0:50.80 893 59 4:52.57 685 51 1578
59 222 Carys Martin Yateley Manor Prep School 0:43.71 963 34 5:04.82 613 64 1576
60 193 Phoebe Charlton Rowan Prep School 0:38.74 1013 14 5:14.50 556 66 1569
61 170 Emma Padley Headington Preparatory School 0:49.72 903 57 4:59.66 643 60 1546
62 209 Ayo-uluwa Adeyemi St Joseph's Convent School, Reading 0:53.18 869 62 4:57.20 658 56 1527
63 176 Olivia McKay Kempshott Junior School 0:52.23 878 60 4:59.18 646 59 1524
64 212 Chelsey Mitchell St Joseph's Convent School, Reading 0:58.01 820 68 4:53.04 682 52 1502
65 164 Rose Gwillim-Thomas Headington Preparatory School 0:45.13 949 39 5:20.44 520 68 1469
66 196 Georgina Martin Rowan Prep School 0:46.51 935 44 5:19.84 523 67 1458
67 200 Isabella Bond Rowan Prep School 0:40.36 997 19 5:37.18 418 69 1415
68 177 Sarah Howard-Jones Kempshott Junior School 0:54.68 854 64 5:14.48 556 65 1410
69 210 Katie Millington St Joseph's Convent School, Reading 1:05.02 750 71 5:03.98 619 63 1369
70 197 Poppy Black Rowan Prep School 0:48.00 920 52 5:41.23 394 71 1314
71 180 Katie Bowyer Kempshott Junior School 0:59.84 802 69 5:47.35 358 72 1160
72 175 Sophie Cooper Kempshott Junior School 1:17.61 624 72 5:38.69 409 70 1033

206 Bethany Thompson St Joseph's Convent School, Reading DNS - DNS - -
215 Catriona Brown St Swithuns Junior School DNS - DNS - -

Year 6 Girls Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Swim Run

MPAGB 27/11/2007 21:53 



Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - South 2007-08

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

203 Rebecca Dingemans St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:36.10 1039 3:37.04 1138 2177
1 204 Lois Buck St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:43.66 964 3:56.70 1021 1985 6071

205 Elizabeth Gerrard St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:39.88 1002 4:15.75 907 1909
187 Ellie Pawsey Princes Mead School 0:39.54 1005 3:51.84 1051 2056

2 189 Emma Falconer Princes Mead School 0:36.49 1036 4:27.56 835 1871 5794
186 Lilly Morgan Princes Mead School 0:37.43 1026 4:26.53 841 1867
160 Susie Morrison Hawley Place School 0:33.23 1068 4:19.15 886 1954

3 161 Frances Egan Hawley Place School 0:42.72 973 4:05.38 970 1943 5776
162 Freya Davis Hawley Place School 0:45.87 942 4:10.53 937 1879
220 Holly Edwards Yateley Manor Prep School 0:45.50 946 3:54.73 1033 1979

4 224 Jessica Lehrter Yateley Manor Prep School 0:42.33 977 4:09.91 943 1920 5680
221 Francesca Maddox Yateley Manor Prep School 0:46.65 934 4:25.82 847 1781
218 Victoria Leabeater St Swithuns Junior School 0:42.93 971 3:58.11 1012 1983

5 219 Eleanor Powell St Swithuns Junior School 0:40.86 992 4:10.38 940 1932 5666
214 Amelia Cobb St Swithuns Junior School 0:39.41 1006 4:42.69 745 1751
159 Freya Savage Guildford High School 0:34.22 1058 4:02.40 988 2046

6 157 Amelia Gordon Guildford High School 0:46.37 937 4:12.34 928 1865 5657
158 Eleanor Gumpel Guildford High School 0:48.37 917 4:28.79 829 1746
153 Caitlin Stewart Berrywood Primary School 0:37.00 1030 3:40.09 1120 2150

7 155 Rachel Matthews Berrywood Primary School 0:41.15 989 4:46.27 724 1713 5559
154 Kate Redfern Berrywood Primary School 0:57.54 825 4:21.87 871 1696
181 Sophie Hutin Locks Heath Junior School 0:37.20 1028 4:06.48 964 1992

8 183 Claire Seaman Locks Heath Junior School 0:45.32 947 4:07.60 955 1902 5544
182 Bethany Lincoln Locks Heath Junior School 0:39.63 1004 4:59.04 646 1650
166 Olivia Johnson Headington Preparatory School 0:48.21 918 4:03.12 982 1900

9 168 Olivia Clayton Headington Preparatory School 0:43.48 966 4:28.72 829 1795 5481
169 Darcie Clelland Headington Preparatory School 0:44.67 954 4:28.06 832 1786
195 Fionnuala Gannon Rowan Prep School 0:41.53 985 4:26.21 844 1829

10 191 Tori Clark Rowan Prep School 0:42.79 973 4:37.22 778 1751 5294
192 Caitlin Hill Rowan Prep School 0:47.03 930 4:36.18 784 1714
178 Hannah Parker Kempshott Junior School 0:32.58 1075 3:59.10 1006 2081

11 179 Georgia Croft Kempshott Junior School 0:57.08 830 4:25.73 847 1677 5282
176 Olivia McKay Kempshott Junior School 0:52.23 878 4:59.18 646 1524
211 Ruby Absolom St Joseph's Convent School, Reading 0:45.00 950 4:31.64 811 1761

12 208 Aisling Humphries-Griffiths St Joseph's Convent School, Reading 0:46.67 934 4:34.39 796 1730 5220
207 Charlotte Morris St Joseph's Convent School, Reading 0:50.63 894 4:27.54 835 1729
165 Lucy Hart Headington Preparatory School 0:48.22 918 4:22.94 865 1783

13 167 Rachel Jenkins Headington Preparatory School 0:47.41 926 4:29.62 823 1749 5203
163 Harriet Burroughs Headington Preparatory School 0:52.53 875 4:34.38 796 1671
198 Alice Roberts Rowan Prep School 0:42.65 974 4:47.83 715 1689

14 199 Shayeree Davda Rowan Prep School 0:38.00 1020 4:56.45 664 1684 4985
190 Jessica Hammett Rowan Prep School 0:44.63 954 4:57.29 658 1612
171 Eliza Michie Headington Preparatory School 0:37.79 1023 5:00.22 640 1663

15 172 Isobel Savulescu Headington Preparatory School 0:42.57 975 5:00.66 637 1612 4821
170 Emma Padley Headington Preparatory School 0:49.72 903 4:59.66 643 1546
194 Alice Pengilly Rowan Prep School 0:48.28 918 4:53.47 682 1600

16 193 Phoebe Charlton Rowan Prep School 0:38.74 1013 5:14.50 556 1569 4627
196 Georgina Martin Rowan Prep School 0:46.51 935 5:19.84 523 1458
209 Ayo-uluwa Adeyemi St Joseph's Convent School, Reading 0:53.18 869 4:57.20 658 1527

17 212 Chelsey Mitchell St Joseph's Convent School, Reading 0:58.01 820 4:53.04 682 1502 4398
210 Katie Millington St Joseph's Convent School, Reading 1:05.02 750 5:03.98 619 1369
177 Sarah Howard-Jones Kempshott Junior School 0:54.68 854 5:14.48 556 1410

18 180 Katie Bowyer Kempshott Junior School 0:59.84 802 5:47.35 358 1160 3603
175 Sophie Cooper Kempshott Junior School 1:17.61 624 5:38.69 409 1033
216 Amber Sharpe St Swithuns Junior School 0:47.13 929 4:42.41 748 1677
217 Arabella Jennings St Swithuns Junior School 0:42.82 972 4:54.48 676 1648 -
215 Catriona Brown St Swithuns Junior School DNS - DNS - -

Year 6 Girls Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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